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Team Rankings
Team Name: W's L's % Weekly NeWS BrlefS
21 Moon Shadow 107 37 0.743 For the record: The benchmark format is not being used
31 Moon Shadow 109 51 0.681 to rank teams. With the final week of league play done,
?i Slatjr?telt 'd' 182 ig 8228 the playoffs will begin. Joe Nealon is coordinating the
41 Osweod © 100 60 0.625 activities and a schematic of play times can be found on
45 Gold Coast 98 62 0.613 the LA Pool League website. The team placed at the top
35 Moon Shadow 93 67 0.581 of the rack will practice first and a flip of the coin will
36 Fubar 79 65 0.549 decide which team is Home. The Home team will be re-
;‘21 Hj.gks gg ;,;. 8'2‘1‘3 sponsible for the score sheet. LAPL rules will apply for
13 Lodge 74 70 0.514 the playoffs, with the exception of coaching a player. A
16 Faultline 74 70 0.514 player may talk to teammates when not shooting, but is
22 Gauntlet Il 68 76 0.472 allowed only one, one minute time out during each game
ﬁ g)‘:wnlgz g ;g g? 8'122 to ask for help while shooting. WCC rules of play will be
32 Gauntlet II 72 88 0.450 applied on the final match only. Stay up to date on infor-
43 Lodge 71 89 0.444 mation by visiting the website or calling the hotline.
23 Gauntlet Il 63 81 0.438 Those familiar with the movie industries XXX rating will
;g ﬁzgncgr?:éow i? g? 8-322 understand my amazement at just how much fun there
46 Faultline 52 108 0325 was in the company of XXX’s at the league’s final fund-
24 MJ's 43 101 0.299 raiser tournament, -~ I he Volunteers An-
44 Motherlode 39 121 0.244 - -
preciation Tournament® last Sunday
at MJ’s. It was a yelling, no holds bared, openly witty,
and raucous good time. Many will say it was the member
o« o . behind the winners that pushed them onto victory; but
Division Rankin g8 in the end, there can be only one. Persevering over ban-
Division 1 tering, bickering, and b_’\hing, the winner of the day
14 Motherlode 95 49 0.660 was Lauren Ward. Congratulations!
12 Trunks 87 73 0.544 On Sunday, April 10, 2005, the WCC Hi/Lo Quali-
13  Lodge 74 70 0.514 - .
16  Faultline 74 70 0.514 fier will take place at Moon Shadow. Any member who
11 Oxwood 73 87 0.456 has played at least 24 games (or 22 games for the 10
15 Gold Coast 56 88 0.389 teams with 9 weeks of play) is eligible and encouraged to
Division 2 play. This is a scotch-doubles event with the top and
21 Moon Shadow 107 37 0.743 lowest seeded players paired as teams. Sign-up is be-
22 Gauntlet i 68 76 0.472 tween 11 am to 12 noon. The winners of this tournament
23  Gauntletll 63 81 0.438 .
25 Moon Shadow 47 97 0326 will represent Los Angeles at the West Coast Challenge
24 MJ's 43 101 0.299 in San Diego this summer, July 8 — July 10.
Division 3 With the awards banquet set for Oxwood Inn on May 17,
31 Moon Shadow 109 51 0.681 2005, George O’Hara asked that I mention he will be
33  Gauntetl 106 54 0.663 taking sign-ups for the summer 9-ball league that eve-
35 Moon Shadow 93 67 0.581 ning. As an added pursuit, Paul Rathburn is checking for
gg l\F/Iljt,’:r ;g sg 8:2‘;’8 interest in playing golf on Sundays over the next few
32 Gauntlet Il 72 88 0.450 weeks. Contact Paul Rathburn at PRchefi@aol.com, or
Division 4 818-634-8328 and let him know of your interest.
41 Oxwood 100 60 0625 Congratulations to all for a fantastic season.
45  Gold Coast 98 62 0.613
42 Trunks 74 86 0.463 Thank you,
43 Lodge 71 89 0.444 Ron Rinker
46  Faultline 52 108 0.325
44  Motherlode 39 121 0.244




Week Ten Results Top Individuals Scores Week Ten

Home Wins Visitor Losses # Player Ws L's %
14 Motherlode 12 24 MJ's 4 21 Gibbi T 20 2 0.909
21 *Lauren W 29 7 0.806
15 Gold Coast 2 13 Lodge 14 31 *Ricky B 28 7 0.800
31 Moon Shadow 14 22 Gauntlet Il 2 14 *PatB 28 8 0778
31 Joe D 20 9 0763
32 Gauntlet Il 11 23 Gauntlet Il 5 34 James 29 11 0725
33 Gauntet Il 6 21 Moon Shadow 10 21 Frank B 26 10 0722
, 33 DaleB 26 10 0.722
34 MJ's 14 25 Moon Shadow 2 35 Pauly 24 10 0706
35 Moon Shadow 14 46 Faultline 2 33 JoeN 28 12 0.700
14 JohnL 25 11 0.694
36 Fubar 12 44 Motherlode 4 33 Russ P 25 11 0.694
41 Oxwood 9 11 Oxwood 7 43 Reyleen 22 10 0.688
42 Dmitri N 27 13 0.675
42 Trunks 7 12 Trunks 9 45 Daniel 18 9 0667
43 Lodge 8 45 Gold Coast 8 45 Bryan H 24 12 0.667
35 TomN 25 13 0.658
41 JonB 26 14 0.650
12 CIiff G 23 13 0639
45 *Phil's 23 13 0639
. D . 21 PhilB 20 12 0.625
PreSIdent S NOtCS. 33 Mario G 20 12 0.625
41 *David B 25 15 0.625
The results of the BOG election are in. 31 Scotty H 18 11 0621
Shauna got the most votes followed by Russ, A e
James, and Gibbi. These four will take office on 23 TonyJ 2 14 0611
Sunday, July 10th at Midnight for the Fall 2005 32 *Brian L 22 14 0611
. 36 Walter 22 14 0.611
season. A special thanks to Joe and Jay for o Aol F " 1 osor
counting the votes! 12 *Ricky M 19 13 0594
As we enter our tournament events, the 16 Brian T 19 13 0594
.. : 41 AIB 14 10 0583
BOG urges all participants to please review the a4 Eroy s 16 0579
playing rules and contact any BOG member 1 Mike S 23 17 0575
(especially Gibbi as Rules person) if you have 12 JeffL 23 17 0575
. 32 Paul 23 17 0.575
any questions about rules etc. 4 Stoven W s 17 0575
Remember the first rounds of team play- 36 Ryan 16 12 0.571
offs (until the final match) are LA Pool League 35 Marlene 1713 0567
. . s 22 Akira O 20 16 0.556
ru.les exgept that coaching is limited to one one- 29 Michael P 7 15 0531
minute time out called by anyone on your team. 16 Monty K 19 17 0528
During early rounds open conversation is per- 42 "James P 19 17 0528
mitted when you are not the shooter and there is
no limit on number of team members who can Top Women Scores Week Ten
give advice during the time out. The shot clock
. . . . " ' 0,
is applied just as irregular season play. ; ::‘r';rw V\zlgs L7S . :(’) 3
The dates of the WCC have been 43 Reyleen 22 10 0688
changed to July 8th to 10th! 13 *Vern A 22 14 0611
35 Marlene 17 13 0.567
13 DeeC 17 17 0.500
!
See you there! 13 Shauna M 18 18  0.500

Bill Hoover 43 Rita S 18 18  0.500



Box Scores Week Ten

11 Oxwood W's L's TR' TTR's Percent 21 Moon W's L's TR’ TTR's Percent
*Bill H 18 22 1 0.450 *Lauren W 29 7 5 0.806
AlM 10 22 0.313 Daniel K 12 6 1 0.667
Howard J 2 6 0.250 Frank B 26 10 1 0.722
Mike S 23 17 1 0.575 Gibbi T 20 2 1 3 0.909
Rod L 20 20 0.500 Phil B 20 12 2 0.625

Totals 73 87 2 0.456 Stevan B
Totals 107 37 1 12 0.743

12 Trunks W's L's TR' TIR's Percent
*Ricky M 19 13 1 0.594 22 Gauntlet Il W's L's TR' TIR's Percent
Brad C 15 23 0.395 *Ray B 15 17 1 0.469
Cliff G 23 13 1 3 0.639 Akira O 20 16 1 0.556
Doug R 2 2 0.500 Chuck M 2 6 0.250
Jeff L 23 17 2 0.575 John C 14 22 0.389
Vince C 5 5 0.500 Michael P 17 15 1 0.531

Totals 87 73 1 6 0.544 Totals 68 76 3 0.472

13 Lodge W's L's TR' TIR's Percent 23 Gauntlet Il W's L's TR TIR's Percent
“Vern A 22 14 0.611 *Viictor B 15 19 0.441
Carnell Dave Y 8 1 0.421
Dee C 17 17 0.500 Douglas B 16 20 0.444
Olive M 1 1 0.500 Jay T 0 5 0.000
Shauna M 18 18 0.500 Ray H 2 12 0.143
Tony 16 20 0.444 Tony J 22 14 0.611

Totals 74 70 0.514 Totals 63 81 0.438

14 Motherlode W's L's TR TIR's Percent 24 MJ's wW's L's TR TIR's Percent
*Pat B 28 8 0.778 *Mathew H 14 22 0.389
Joe R 13 3 0.813 Andre D 8 28 0.222
John J 4 4 0.500 Corey S 0 2 0.000
John L 25 11 0.694 Eduardo C 1 25 0.306
Karyn S 14 18 0.438 Felipe D 0 2 0.000
Randy J 11 5 0.688 Steven H 10 22 0.313

Totals 95 49 0.660 Totals 43 101 0.299

15 Gold Coast W's L's TR’ TTR's Percent 25 Moon W's L's TR’ TTR's Percent
*Keith M 16 20 0.444 *Steve D 9 25 0.265
Andrew 4 18 0.182 Alan 1 11 0.083
Jack P 10 10 0.500 Dietmar H 6 10 0.375
Regina R 0 4 0.000 Mark S 3 21 0.125
Richard V 14 20 0.412 Rob A 15 17 0.469
WB 12 16 0.429 Zak F 13 13 0.500

Totals 56 88 0.389 Totals 47 97 0.326

16 Faultline W's L's TR’ TTR's Percent
*Char R 17 19 0.472
Bob J 1 3 0.250
Brian T 19 13 2 0.594
Eric L
Monty K 19 17 0.528
Robert D 18 18 0.500

Totals 74 70 2 0.514 y AL lr I Ul_l

Jay Beswick reports the following:
Thanks to all the Board members for coming out to the event Sunday. Everyone had a great time and we raised $334
($210 in entry fees, $124 in 50/50 income). The top four were:

1 Lauren Ward

2 Brad Camac

3 Brian Treadway
4 Dmitri Nguyen



Box Scores Week Ten

31 Moonshadow
*Ricky B
Frank N
Gianni
Joe D
Paul H
Scotty H

Totals

32 Gauntlet ll
*Brian L
Chandler
Matthew M
Melissa H
Paul
Raymond

Totals

33 Gauntetll
*Bill D
Dale B
Joe N
Mario G
Russ P
Scott H

Totals

34 MJ's
*Eric V
Darlene C
James
Jay S
Rick P
Ron

Totals

35 Moonshadow
*Jay B
Dean
Marlene
Meredith H
Pauly
Tom N

Totals

36 Fubar
*Robb S
Arnell F
Radleigh
Ryan
Tyler N
Walter

Totals

W's L's
28 7
10 9
29 9
24 15
18 11

109 51

W's L's
22 14

1 7
10 26
23 17
16 24
72 88

W's L's

4 4
26 10
28 12
20 12
25 11

3 5

106 54

W's L's
22 16
29 11

5 15
14 14
13 21
83 77

W's L's
13 23
14 8
17 13
24 10
25 13
93 67

W's L's
17 19
17 11

6 4
16 12
1 5
22 14
79 65

TR’ TTR's
1
6
2
9
TR’ TTR's
TR’ TTR's
2
2
1
2
7
TR’ TTR's
1
1
TR’ TTR's
3
3
TR’ TTR's

Hi

OO

Percent

0.800

0.526
0.763
0.615
0.621

0.681

Percent

0.611
0.125

0.278
0.575
0.400

0.450

Percent

0.500
0.722
0.700
0.625
0.694
0.375

0.663

Percent

0.579

0.725
0.250
0.500
0.382

0.519

Percent

0.361
0.636
0.567

0.706
0.658

0.581

Percent

0.472
0.607
0.600
0.571
0.167
0.611

0.549

41 Oxwood W's L's
*David B 25 15
Al B 14 10
Brian L 3 1
Jon B 26 14
Jose T 9 3
Steven W 23 17

Totals 100 60

42 Trunks W's L's
*James P 19 17
Bobby 3 7
Dmitri N 27 13
lan D 13 27
John M 6 12
Tim L 6 10

Totals 74 86

43 Lodge W's L's
*Siam L 8 20
Chris Y
Julie 11 17
Kerri F 12 24
Reyleen 22 10
Rita S 18 18

Totals 71 89

44 Motherlode W's L's
*Janell M 9 25
Jimmy D 10 24
Kirk H 9 25
Loren R 3 17
Randy S 6 12
Rich S 2 18

Totals 39 121

45 Gold Coast W's L's
*Phil S 23 13
Bill W 11 9
Bryan H 24 12
Daniel 18 9
Doug M 18 18
Mike H 4 1

Totals 98 62

46 Faultline W's L's
*Doug M 14 26
Greg O 18 22
Mat E 8 16
Mike 0 8
Stan B 9 27
Steve H 3 9

Totals 52 108

OoOwW

TR’

TR’

TR’

TR’

TR’

TTR's

TTR's

TTR's

TTR's

TTR's

Percent
0.625
0.583
0.750
0.650
0.750
0.575

0.625

Percent
0.528
0.300
0.675
0.325
0.333
0.375

0.463

Percent
0.286

0.393
0.333
0.688
0.500

0.444

Percent
0.265
0.294
0.265
0.150
0.333
0.100

0.244

Percent
0.639
0.550
0.667
0.667
0.500
0.800

0.613

Percent
0.350
0.450
0.333
0.000
0.250
0.250

0.325
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