



Weekly Stats

Volume 63 Issue 10

Wk #10 April 5, 2005

Team Rankings

Team Name:	W's	L's	%
21 Moon Shadow	107	37	0.743
31 Moon Shadow	109	51	0.681
33 Gauntlet II	106	54	0.663
14 Motherlode	95	49	0.660
41 Oxwood	100	60	0.625
45 Gold Coast	98	62	0.613
35 Moon Shadow	93	67	0.581
36 Fubar	79	65	0.549
12 Trunks	87	73	0.544
34 MJ's	83	77	0.519
13 Lodge	74	70	0.514
16 Faultline	74	70	0.514
22 Gauntlet II	68	76	0.472
42 Trunks	74	86	0.463
11 Oxwood	73	87	0.456
32 Gauntlet II	72	88	0.450
43 Lodge	71	89	0.444
23 Gauntlet II	63	81	0.438
15 Gold Coast	56	88	0.389
25 Moon Shadow	47	97	0.326
46 Faultline	52	108	0.325
24 MJ's	43	101	0.299
44 Motherlode	39	121	0.244

Division Rankings

Division	1			
14	Motherlode	95	49	0.660
12	Trunks	87	73	0.544
13	Lodge	74	70	0.514
16	Faultline	74	70	0.514
11	Oxwood	73	87	0.456
15	Gold Coast	56	88	0.389

Division	2			
21	Moon Shadow	107	37	0.743
22	Gauntlet II	68	76	0.472
23	Gauntlet II	63	81	0.438
25	Moon Shadow	47	97	0.326
24	MJ's	43	101	0.299

Division	3			
31	Moon Shadow	109	51	0.681
33	Gauntlet II	106	54	0.663
35	Moon Shadow	93	67	0.581
36	Fubar	79	65	0.549
34	MJ's	83	77	0.519
32	Gauntlet II	72	88	0.450

Division	4			
41	Oxwood	100	60	0.625
45	Gold Coast	98	62	0.613
42	Trunks	74	86	0.463
43	Lodge	71	89	0.444
46	Faultline	52	108	0.325
44	Motherlode	39	121	0.244



Weekly News Briefs

For the record: The benchmark format is not being used to rank teams. With the final week of league play done, the playoffs will begin. Joe Nealon is coordinating the activities and a schematic of play times can be found on the LA Pool League website. The team placed at the top of the rack will practice first and a flip of the coin will decide which team is Home. The Home team will be responsible for the score sheet. LAPL rules will apply for the playoffs, with the exception of coaching a player. A player may talk to teammates when not shooting, but is allowed only one, one minute time out during each game to ask for help while shooting. WCC rules of play will be applied on the final match only. Stay up to date on information by visiting the website or calling the hotline. Those familiar with the movie industries XXX rating will understand my amazement at just how much fun there was in the company of XXX's at the league's final fundraiser tournament, "[The Volunteers Appreciation Tournament](#)" last Sunday at MJ's. It was a yelling, no holds bared, openly witty, and raucous good time. Many will say it was the member behind the winners that pushed them onto victory; but in the end, there can be only one. Persevering over bantering, bickering, and b_`hing, the winner of the day was Lauren Ward. Congratulations!

On Sunday, April 10, 2005, the **WCC Hi/Lo Qualifier** will take place at Moon Shadow. Any member who has played at least 24 games (or 22 games for the 10 teams with 9 weeks of play) is eligible and encouraged to play. This is a scotch-doubles event with the top and lowest seeded players paired as teams. Sign-up is between 11 am to 12 noon. The winners of this tournament will represent Los Angeles at the West Coast Challenge in San Diego this summer, July 8 – July 10. With the awards banquet set for Oxwood Inn on May 17, 2005, George O'Hara asked that I mention he will be taking sign-ups for the summer 9-ball league that evening. As an added pursuit, Paul Rathburn is checking for interest in playing golf on Sundays over the next few weeks. Contact Paul Rathburn at PRchef1@aol.com, or 818-634-8328 and let him know of your interest. Congratulations to all for a fantastic season.

Thank you,
Ron Rinker

Week Ten Results

Home	Wins	Visitor	Losses
14 Motherlode	12	24 MJ's	4
15 Gold Coast	2	13 Lodge	14
31 Moon Shadow	14	22 Gauntlet II	2
32 Gauntlet II	11	23 Gauntlet II	5
33 Gauntlet II	6	21 Moon Shadow	10
34 MJ's	14	25 Moon Shadow	2
35 Moon Shadow	14	46 Faultline	2
36 Fubar	12	44 Motherlode	4
41 Oxwood	9	11 Oxwood	7
42 Trunks	7	12 Trunks	9
43 Lodge	8	45 Gold Coast	8

President's Notes:

The results of the BOG election are in. Shauna got the most votes followed by Russ, James, and Gibbi. These four will take office on Sunday, July 10th at Midnight for the Fall 2005 season. A special thanks to Joe and Jay for counting the votes!

As we enter our tournament events, the BOG urges all participants to please review the playing rules and contact any BOG member (especially Gibbi as Rules person) if you have any questions about rules etc.

Remember the first rounds of team play-offs (until the final match) are LA Pool League rules except that coaching is limited to one one-minute time out called by anyone on your team. During early rounds open conversation is permitted when you are not the shooter and there is no limit on number of team members who can give advice during the time out. The shot clock is applied just as irregular season play.

The dates of the WCC have been changed to July 8th to 10th!

See you there!
Bill Hoover

Top Individuals Scores Week Ten

#	Player	W's	L's	%
21	Gibbi T	20	2	0.909
21	*Lauren W	29	7	0.806
31	*Ricky B	28	7	0.800
14	*Pat B	28	8	0.778
31	Joe D	29	9	0.763
34	James	29	11	0.725
21	Frank B	26	10	0.722
33	Dale B	26	10	0.722
35	Pauly	24	10	0.706
33	Joe N	28	12	0.700
14	John L	25	11	0.694
33	Russ P	25	11	0.694
43	Reyleen	22	10	0.688
42	Dmitri N	27	13	0.675
45	Daniel	18	9	0.667
45	Bryan H	24	12	0.667
35	Tom N	25	13	0.658
41	Jon B	26	14	0.650
12	Cliff G	23	13	0.639
45	*Phil S	23	13	0.639
21	Phil B	20	12	0.625
33	Mario G	20	12	0.625
41	*David B	25	15	0.625
31	Scotty H	18	11	0.621
31	Paul H	24	15	0.615
13	*Vern A	22	14	0.611
23	Tony J	22	14	0.611
32	*Brian L	22	14	0.611
36	Walter	22	14	0.611
36	Arnell F	17	11	0.607
12	*Ricky M	19	13	0.594
16	Brian T	19	13	0.594
41	Al B	14	10	0.583
34	*Eric V	22	16	0.579
11	Mike S	23	17	0.575
12	Jeff L	23	17	0.575
32	Paul	23	17	0.575
41	Steven W	23	17	0.575
36	Ryan	16	12	0.571
35	Marlene	17	13	0.567
22	Akira O	20	16	0.556
22	Michael P	17	15	0.531
16	Monty K	19	17	0.528
42	*James P	19	17	0.528

Top Women Scores Week Ten

#	Player	W's	L's	%
21	*Lauren W	29	7	0.806
43	Reyleen	22	10	0.688
13	*Vern A	22	14	0.611
35	Marlene	17	13	0.567
13	Dee C	17	17	0.500
13	Shauna M	18	18	0.500
43	Rita S	18	18	0.500

Box Scores Week Ten

11 Oxwood	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	Percent
*Bill H	18	22		1	0.450
Al M	10	22			0.313
Howard J	2	6			0.250
Mike S	23	17	1		0.575
Rod L	20	20			0.500
Totals	73	87		2	0.456

12 Trunks	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	Percent
*Ricky M	19	13		1	0.594
Brad C	15	23			0.395
Cliff G	23	13	1	3	0.639
Doug R	2	2			0.500
Jeff L	23	17		2	0.575
Vince C	5	5			0.500
Totals	87	73	1	6	0.544

13 Lodge	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	Percent
*Vern A	22	14			0.611
Carnell					
Dee C	17	17			0.500
Olive M	1	1			0.500
Shauna M	18	18			0.500
Tony	16	20			0.444
Totals	74	70			0.514

14 Motherlode	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	Percent
*Pat B	28	8			0.778
Joe R	13	3			0.813
John J	4	4			0.500
John L	25	11			0.694
Karyn S	14	18			0.438
Randy J	11	5			0.688
Totals	95	49			0.660

15 Gold Coast	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	Percent
*Keith M	16	20			0.444
Andrew	4	18			0.182
Jack P	10	10			0.500
Regina R	0	4			0.000
Richard V	14	20			0.412
WB	12	16			0.429
Totals	56	88			0.389

16 Faultline	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	Percent
*Char R	17	19			0.472
Bob J	1	3			0.250
Brian T	19	13		2	0.594
Eric L					
Monty K	19	17			0.528
Robert D	18	18			0.500
Totals	74	70		2	0.514

21 Moon	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	Percent
*Lauren W	29	7		5	0.806
Daniel K	12	6		1	0.667
Frank B	26	10		1	0.722
Gibbi T	20	2	1	3	0.909
Phil B	20	12		2	0.625
Stevan B					
Totals	107	37	1	12	0.743

22 Gauntlet II	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	Percent
*Ray B	15	17		1	0.469
Akira O	20	16		1	0.556
Chuck M	2	6			0.250
John C	14	22			0.389
Michael P	17	15		1	0.531
Totals	68	76		3	0.472

23 Gauntlet II	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	Percent
*Victor B	15	19			0.441
Dave Y	8	11			0.421
Douglas B	16	20			0.444
Jay T	0	5			0.000
Ray H	2	12			0.143
Tony J	22	14			0.611
Totals	63	81			0.438

24 MJ's	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	Percent
*Mathew H	14	22			0.389
Andre D	8	28			0.222
Corey S	0	2			0.000
Eduardo C	11	25			0.306
Felipe D	0	2			0.000
Steven H	10	22			0.313
Totals	43	101			0.299

25 Moon	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	Percent
*Steve D	9	25			0.265
Alan	1	11			0.083
Dietmar H	6	10			0.375
Mark S	3	21			0.125
Rob A	15	17			0.469
Zak F	13	13			0.500
Totals	47	97			0.326

Don't Yell

Jay Beswick reports the following:

Thanks to all the Board members for coming out to the event Sunday. Everyone had a great time and we raised \$334 (\$210 in entry fees, \$124 in 50/50 income). The top four were:

- 1 Lauren Ward
- 2 Brad Camac
- 3 Brian Treadway
- 4 Dmitri Nguyen

Box Scores Week Ten

31 Moonshadow	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	Percent
*Ricky B	28	7		1	0.800
Frank N					
Gianni	10	9			0.526
Joe D	29	9	6		0.763
Paul H	24	15	2		0.615
Scotty H	18	11			0.621
Totals	109	51		9	0.681

41 Oxwood	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	Percent
*David B	25	15		1	0.625
Al B	14	10			0.583
Brian L	3	1			0.750
Jon B	26	14	1	2	0.650
Jose T	9	3			0.750
Steven W	23	17	1	5	0.575
Totals	100	60	2	8	0.625

32 Gauntlet II	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	Percent
*Brian L	22	14			0.611
Chandler	1	7			0.125
Matthew M					
Melissa H	10	26			0.278
Paul	23	17			0.575
Raymond	16	24			0.400
Totals	72	88			0.450

42 Trunks	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	Percent
*James P	19	17		1	0.528
Bobby	3	7			0.300
Dmitri N	27	13		1	0.675
Ian D	13	27			0.325
John M	6	12			0.333
Tim L	6	10			0.375
Totals	74	86		2	0.463

33 Gauntlet II	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	Percent
*Bill D	4	4			0.500
Dale B	26	10	2		0.722
Joe N	28	12	2		0.700
Mario G	20	12	1		0.625
Russ P	25	11	2		0.694
Scott H	3	5			0.375
Totals	106	54		7	0.663

43 Lodge	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	Percent
*Siam L	8	20			0.286
Chris Y					
Julie	11	17			0.393
Kerri F	12	24			0.333
Reyleen	22	10		1	0.688
Rita S	18	18			0.500
Totals	71	89		1	0.444

34 MJ's	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	Percent
*Eric V	22	16			0.579
Darlene C					
James	29	11	1		0.725
Jay S	5	15			0.250
Rick P	14	14			0.500
Ron	13	21			0.382
Totals	83	77		1	0.519

44 Motherlode	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	Percent
*Janell M	9	25			0.265
Jimmy D	10	24			0.294
Kirk H	9	25			0.265
Loren R	3	17			0.150
Randy S	6	12			0.333
Rich S	2	18			0.100
Totals	39	121			0.244

35 Moonshadow	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	Percent
*Jay B	13	23			0.361
Dean	14	8			0.636
Marlene	17	13			0.567
Meredith H					
Pauly	24	10	3		0.706
Tom N	25	13			0.658
Totals	93	67		3	0.581

45 Gold Coast	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	Percent
*Phil S	23	13		1	0.639
Bill W	11	9			0.550
Bryan H	24	12			0.667
Daniel	18	9		3	0.667
Doug M	18	18			0.500
Mike H	4	1			0.800
Totals	98	62		4	0.613

36 Fubar	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	Percent
*Robb S	17	19			0.472
Arnell F	17	11			0.607
Radleigh	6	4			0.600
Ryan	16	12			0.571
Tyler N	1	5			0.167
Walter	22	14			0.611
Totals	79	65			0.549

46 Faultline	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	Percent
*Doug M	14	26			0.350
Greg O	18	22			0.450
Mat E	8	16			0.333
Mike	0	8			0.000
Stan B	9	27			0.250
Steve H	3	9			0.250
Totals	52	108			0.325

Hi / Low

Moonshadows